
PLANT OCEAN ASED INGREDIENTS& B

www.jrspersonalcare.com

S -F BILICONE REE LUR

Process
Make the glycerine + xanthan premix from phase B, then add it to phase A and mix by stirring vigorously
for 15 minutes.
Add phase B by stirring gently then mix for 5 minutes by stirring vigorously.
Add phase D and mix for 10 minutes by mixing gently.
Make the emulsion by pouring phase E into the mixture then mix by stirring vigorously for 10 minutes.
Then, add the ingredients of phase F and mix for 5 minutes.
Finally, adjust to pH 4.8 - 5.3 with phase G.

The synergy between VIVAPU CS TEX Easy and VIVASTA CS INSTANT Powder brings silicone like skin feel. InR R® ®

addition with a waxy agent it gives you access to this BLUR without using a silicone.
This BLUR is a light and silky texture.

Phase Product Name INCI Functions %

Demineralized Water

Glycerine 99.5 AMI RSPO MB

XG FNCS-PC

VI CSVAPUR TEX
® Easy

VIVASTAR
® CS INSTANT Powder

Emulgin SG®

Cetiol SB 45®

Cegesoft VP®

Olive Tree Leaf MH Olive

Citrofol BII®

Geogard ECT (CQ Masso)®

Cloisonne Cerise Flambe 550Z®

Cosmos Exotic Cranberry
Fragrance (Robertet)

Nephoria™ Bc10044

Citric Acid Solution (20 %)

68.05

3.0

0.8

1.0

6.0

0.7

10.0

4.0

2.5

2.5

1.0

0.05

0.3

0.1

QS

95.93

Aqua

Glycerin

Xanthan Gum

Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum,
Xanthan Gum

Sodium Carboxymethyl Starch

Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate

Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter

Olus Oil, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Candelilla Cera

Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Tocopherol, Glycine Soja Oil,
Olea Europaea Leaf Extract

Acetyl Tributyl Citrate

Benzyl Alcohol, Salicylic Acid, Glycerin, Sorbic Acid

Mica, Iron Oxides

Fragrance

Maltodextrin, Nephelium Lappaceum Leaf Extract

Aqua, Citric Acid

A

B

C

Solvent

Humectant

Rheology Modifier

Rheology Modifier

Rheology Modifier

O/W Emulsifier

Waxy Emollient (42-46°C)

Waxy Emollient (30-40°C)

Oily Maceration

Emollient

Preservative

Titanium-Free Effect
Pigment

Fragrance

Anti-Ageing Active
Ingredient

pH Adjuster

D

F

Formulated by AMI CHIMIE, France % Natural rigin with ormulation ater*O F W
G

E




