

The synergy between VIVAPUR[®] CS TEX Easy and VIVASTAR[®] CS INSTANT Powder brings silicone like skin feel. In addition with a waxy agent it gives you access to this BLUR without using a silicone. This BLUR is a light and silky texture.

Phase	Product Name	INCI	Functions	%
А	Demineralized Water	Aqua	Solvent	68.05
В	Glycerine 99.5 AMI RSPO MB	Glycerin	Humectant	3.0
	XG FNCS-PC	Xanthan Gum	Rheology Modifier	0.8
С	VIVAPUR [®] CS TEX Easy	Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum	Rheology Modifier	1.0
D	VIVASTAR [®] CS INSTANT Powder	Sodium Carboxymethyl Starch	Rheology Modifier	6.0
E	Emulgin [®] SG	Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate	0/W Emulsifier	0.7
	Cetiol [®] SB 45	Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter	Waxy Emollient (42-46°C)	10.0
	Cegesoft [®] VP	Olus Oil, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Candelilla Cera	Waxy Emollient (30-40°C)	4.0
	Olive Tree Leaf MH Olive	Olea Europaea Fruit Oil, Tocopherol, Glycine Soja Oil, Olea Europaea Leaf Extract	Oily Maceration	2.5
	Citrofol® BII	Acetyl Tributyl Citrate	Emollient	2.5
F	Geogard [®] ECT (CQ Masso)	Benzyl Alcohol, Salicylic Acid, Glycerin, Sorbic Acid	Preservative	1.0
	Cloisonne [®] Cerise Flambe 550Z	Mica, Iron Oxides	Titanium-Free Effect Pigment	0.05
	Cosmos Exotic Cranberry Fragrance (Robertet)	Fragrance	Fragrance	0.3
	Nephoria™ Bc10044	Maltodextrin, Nephelium Lappaceum Leaf Extract	Anti-Ageing Active Ingredient	0.1
G	Citric Acid Solution (20 %)	Aqua, Citric Acid	pH Adjuster	QS

Formulated by AMI CHIMIE, France

% Natural Origin with Formulation Water* 95.93

Process

Make the glycerine + xanthan premix from phase B, then add it to phase A and mix by stirring vigorously for 15 minutes.

Add phase B by stirring gently then mix for 5 minutes by stirring vigorously.

Add phase D and mix for 10 minutes by mixing gently.

Make the emulsion by pouring phase E into the mixture then mix by stirring vigorously for 10 minutes.

Then, add the ingredients of phase F and mix for 5 minutes.

Finally, adjust to pH 4.8 - 5.3 with phase G.

•••••••••••••••• www.jrspersonalcare.com



Fibers designed by Nature

.